92_SR0012 LRB9203855KBkb

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate wish to send
- 3 their sincere condolences to the family and friends of
- 4 Patricia M. Tredup of Elgin, Illinois, who recently passed
- 5 away; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Patricia Tredup was born and lived in Elgin all
- 7 her life; her parents were Frank and Josephine Scranton; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Patricia Tredup worked for the Elgin Watch
- 9 Factory; she spent the last thirty-four years working for
- 10 Tredup's Body Shop in South Elgin; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Patricia Tredup enjoyed decorating for the
- 12 holidays and family gatherings; she is remembered for her
- love of her family and her grandchildren; and
- 14 WHEREAS, The passing of Patricia Tredup will be deeply
- 15 felt by all who knew and loved her, especially her loving
- 16 husband, Donald; her children, Richard (wife, Mindy) Tredup
- 17 and Jackie (husband, Keith) Leman; her grandchildren, Brant
- 18 and Candice Teafoe and Shane and Shawna Tredup; her sisters,
- 19 Ruth Traub and Helen (husband, Edward) Tredup; and her nieces
- 20 and nephew; therefore, be it
- 21 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
- 22 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 23 her family and friends, the passing of Patricia Tredup of
- 24 Elgin, Illinois; and be it further
- 25 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 26 presented to the family of Patricia Tredup.